
ACTS 

ACTS H.B. NO. 11 

A Bill for an Act Relating to the Compe�sation of Certain Persons under the. 
Criminal Injuries Compensation Act and Providing Appropriations 
Therefor. 

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii: 

SECTION 1. The following respective sums of money are hereby 
appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of Hawaii for the purpose 
of compensating the following named persons pursuant to Chapter 351, Hawaii 
Revised Statutes, the Criminal Injuries Compensation Act, in the amounts set 
out opposite their respective names: 
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AGMATA, Victor Jr. 
Case No. 75-28 (Attorney for Robert Westley) 

AGMATA, Victor Jr. 
Case No. 75-57 (Attorney for Pablo B. Alcantra) 

AGMATA, Victor Jr. 
Case No. 75-233 (Attorney for Kenneth R. Kahler) 

$ 105.00 

35.00 

30.00 



ACT5

AGMATA, Victor Jr. 35.00
Case No. 76-43 (Attorney for Antonio Dela Cruz)

AGMATA, Victor Jr. 100.00
Case No. 76-114 (Attorney for Makerita M. Umali)

AGMATA, Victor Jr. 100.00
Case No. 76-147 (Attorney for Benito C. Cezar)

AH SING, Ida K. 1,707.84
Case No. 75-251

AILMAN, William G. 290.00
Case No. 76-20

ALCANTRA, Pablo B. 150.00
Case No. 75-57

ANDERSON, Wade D. 350.00
Case No. 72-83

ARCIGA, Newton M. 75.00
Case No. 76-102

AREAL, Wade G. 808.90
Case No. 76-157

ASASAKI, Gerald R. 724.28
Case No. 76-159

BADEN, Vicki L. 1,224.82
Case No. 75-60

BAKER, Herbert A. 600.94
Case No. 75-234

BICOY, Bernaldo 350.00
Case No. 76-106 (Attorney for Moses W.M. Cho)

BOGETTO, Philip 105.00
Case No. 75-164 (Attorney for Thomas Leslie)

BRYANT, Harold W. 150.00
Case No. 75-238

BURLEY, Steven H. 1,179.05
Case No. 76-76

BUTLER, Bruce 2,313.00
Case No. 76-189

CABRAS, Romeo 903.46
Case No. 74-30

CARLSON, Dr. Ronald S. 291.00
Case No. 76-20 (Medical Services)

CARPENTER, Fe 2,325.15
Case No. 75-44

CARVALHO, Clarence 440.96
Case No. 75-168

CASTLE MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 255.00
Case No. 75-15 1 (Medical Services)

CASTLE MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 2,490.00
Case No. 75-164 (Medical Services)

CASTLE MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 83.00
Case No. 75-215 (Medical Services)

CEZAR, Benito C. 1,109.64
Case No. 76-147

CHAMBERS, David R. 2,427.09
Case No. 75-228

CHANG, Chia-Ling 1,250.00
Case No. 75-170

CHANG, Louis 100.00
Case No. 76-157 (Attorney for Wade G. Areal)
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CHO, Moses W.M. 5,650.00
Case No. 76-106

CHOCK-PANG CLINIC 189.25
Case No. 75-245 (Medical Services)

CHRISTENSEN, Steven 100.00
Case No. 75-60 (Attorney for Vicki L. Baden)

CORPUZ, Pedro 750.00
Case No. 76-208

CORUM, Van E. Jr. 830.90
Case No. 76-85

CHRYSLER, Charlotte 1,000.00
Case No. 75-163

DELA CRUZ, Antonio 138.45~
Case No. 76-43

DELONG, Harriet M. 932.70
Case No. 74-112

DELOS TRINO, Fe D. 1,955.16
Case No. 76-3

de SILVA, Tim E. 300.00
Case No. 76-5 (Attorney for Robert W. Moeller)

DIERDORFF, Dr. Edwin P. 510.64
Case No. 75-151 (Medical Services)

DIERDORFF, Dr. Edwin P. 867.36
Case No. 75-164 (Medical Services)

DUGAS, Betty 80.52
Case No. 76-12

DUGAS, Florent 183.79
Case No. 76-13

DUMLAO, Linda N. 100.00
Case No. 75-208

EDMUNDSON, Anne 350.00
Case No. 75-154

ELLIOT, Eugene K. 1,500.00
Case No. 75-165

EMMONS, JayW. 1,057.57
Case No. 74-139

EVANS, Suzanne R. 484.02
Case No. 75-212

FISKE, Lorraine B. 2,422.14
Case No. 73-40

FERNANDEZ, Mary 1,072.12
Case No. 74-46

FIGUEIRA, John 1,569.60
Case No. 75-2 19

FISCHER, Edith K.Y. 500.00
Case No. 76-148

FITZSIMMONS, Vivian 407.96
Case No. 73-70

FOLTMER, Marian A. 1,964.30
Case No. 76-1

FORD, Janet M. 200.00
Case No. 76-30

FREITAS, Patrick V. 1,036.34
Case No. 75-111

GEDAN, Joseph ioo.oo
Case No. 75-13 (Attorney for Fred A. Judy)
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GARCIA, Max 70.00
Case No. 75-126 (Attorney for Nonito A. Tadeo)

G.N. WILCOX MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 15.20
Case No. 76-123 (Medical Services)

GRATER, Beth 1,000.00
Case No. 76-87

GREEN, Howard R. 1,545.02
Case No. 75-142

HAMILTON, Geoffrey 25.00
Case No. 75-221 (Attorney for Gary L. Philley)

HAMILTON, Geoffrey 25.00
Case No. 75-222 (Attorney for John R. Neff)

HAMMERBECK, Harvey A. 1,976.72
Case No. 74-157

HAMMEROSE, Margot 634.24
Case No. 76-26

HERNANDEZ, Manuel 238.50
Case No. 76-48

HAWAII EMERGENCY PHYSICIANS ASSOCIATED 194.60
Case No. 75-231 (Medical Services)

HAWAII PATHOLOGISTS’ LABORATORY 13.21
Case No. 75-202 (Medical Services)

HAWAII PHYSICIANS & SURGEONS 67.39
Case No. 75-164 (Medical Services)

HILO HOSPITAL 125.00
Case No. 75-227 (Medical Services)

HILO HOSPITAL 36.97
Case No. 75-23 1 (Medical Services)

HOFSTETTER, Joyce E. 90.48
Case No. 75-184

HOKAMA, Yoshihide 1,296.85
Case No. 74-38

HONG, Michael 300.00
Case No. 75-252 (Attorney for Caroline W. Lam)

HOOVER, Anna M. 100.00
Case No. 76-63

HUDDLESTON, Bruce C. 25.00
Case No. 75-166

HUMPHRIES, Wilfred H. 75.00
Case No. 75-237 (Attorney for Edna K. Shiroma)

IKEDA, Warren S. 3,282.86
Case No. 76-46

INCILLIO, Miliano 264.06
Case No. 76-175

ITOKAZU, Eric 1,826.62
Case No. 75-224

IWAMOTO, Toshiwo 224.92
Case No. 76-121

JACKSON, Marion Sue 3,017.00
Case No. 75-241

JACOB, George 75.00
Case No. 76-101

JACOBY, Gilbert M. 750.00
Case No. 76-158

JIM, Dr. Edward 1,274.00
Case No. 75-33 (Medical Services)
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JOHNSON, Darlene 1,000.00
Case No. 75-129

JOHNSON, Dr. David A. 189.70
Case No. 76-59 (Medical Services)

JUDY, Fred A. 9,900.00
Case No. 75.13

JURY, Lester F. 7,296.00
Case No. 75-185

KAEO, Walter J. 421.01
Case No. 75-33

KAHLER, Kenneth R. 70.00
Case No. 75-233

KAISER MEDICAL CENTER 7.50
Case No. 74-139 (Medical Services)

KAISER MEDICAL CENTER 5.00
Case No. 75-69 (Medical Services)

KAISER MEDICAL CENTER 7.50
Case No. 75-121 (Medical Services)

KAISER MEDICAL CENTER 445.67
Case No. 75-126 (Medical Services)

KAISER MEDICAL CENTER 7.50
Case No. 75-184 (Medical Services)

KAISER MEDICAL CENTER 199.84
Case No. 75-194 (Medical Services)

KAISER MEDICAL CENTER 7.50
Case No. 75-208 (Medical Services)

KAISER MEDICAL CENTER 7.50
Case No. 76-19 (Medical Services)

KAISER MEDICAL CENTER 5.00
Case No. 76-106 (Medical Services)

KAISER MEDICAL CENTER 5.00
Case No. 76-148 (Medical Services)

KAISER MEDICAL CENTER 5.00
Case No. 76-159 (Medical Services)

KAISER MEDICAL CENTER 285.45
Case No. 76-178 (Medical Services)

KAMAKA, Joseph 100.00
Case No. 74-10

KANEMITSU, Cyril 200.00
Case No. 76-46 (Attorney for Warren S. Ikeda)

KANESHIRO, Howard H. 1,333.93
Case No. 76-180

KASTURI, Prahlad 221.20
Case No: 75-160

KAWANO, Alice S. 50.45
Case No. 75-134

KAWANO, Alice S. 130.50
Case No. 75-135

KILLION, Thomas R. 750.00
Case No. 76-39

KINNEY, Teru Hirose 150.00
Case No. 75-25

KREITZMAN, Lou 250.00
Case No. 75-121

KRUEGER, James io.oo
Case No. 74-139 (Attorney for Jay W. Emmons)
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KUAKINI HOSPITAL 151.50
Case No. 72-17(Medical Services)

KUBO, Dr. Winfred - 1,284.23
Case No. 74-164 (Medical Services)

KUNIYUKI, Ken 100.00
Case No. 74-155 (Attorney for Royal H. Lavallee)

LAGASCA, Dorothy 5,060.62
Case No. 76-97

LAM, Caroline W. 5,891.69
Case No. 75-252

LARDNER, Michael D. 300.06
Case No. 76-59

LAVALLEE, Royal H. 4,491.49
Case No. 74-155

LAVATAI, Winona S. 1,000.00
Case No. 76-66

LAW, Ronald W. 500.73
Case No. 75-187

LEE, Hwa Ja Yoon 1,500.00
Case No. 75-209

LEEWARD CLINIC 99.37
Case No. 75-97 (Medical Services)

LEEWARD FUNERAL HOME 265.00
Case No. 72-127 (Funeral Services)

LEONG, Edwin G.H. 973.30
Case No. 73-116

LESLIE, Thomas 3,000.00
Case No. 75-164

LEWIS, Jesse Jr. 600.00
Case No. 75-81

LIAO, Dr. Shun Kwung 1,018.10
Case No. 75-202 (Medical Services)

LINDSAY, James 0. 402.78
Case No. 76-21

LOW, Donald H.C. 150.00
Case No. 75-202 (Attorney for Philip A. Watson)

LUNA, B. Martin 228.80
Case No. 76-4 (Attorney for Marta P. Romero)

MacLEOD, Bonnie D. 250.00
Case No. 75-122

MADAMBA, Paula N. 1,968.06
Case No. 75-10

MAHI, Ralph P. 375.00
Case No. 75-191

MALUO, Elijah K. Sr. 1,168.50
Case No. 76-82

MANCINO, Frank 100.00
Case No. 76-108 (Attorney for Ermalinda M. Rempel)

MATHIS, Patricia A. 1,500.00
Case No. 74-152

MATTOCH, Ian L. 200.00
Case No. 75-241 (Attorney for Marion Sue Jackson)

MATTOCH, KEMPER & BROWN 100.00
Case No. 75-80 (Attorney for Patricia L. Stettler)

McCOY, Mildred L. 100.00
Case No. 72-127
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MCKENZIE, Christopher 175.00
Case No. 74-46 (Attorney for Mary Fernandez)

McSHANE, Shannon 1,048.56
Case No. 75-179

MEEKER, Phillip G. 600.00
Case No. 76-77

MENDONCA, Hattie G. 1,884.72
Case No. 72-178

MOELLER, Robert W. 2,229.28
Case No. 76-5

MOORE, Kimberly I. 1,500.00
Case No. 76-93

MEDICAL ANESTHESIA 47.84
Case No. 75-33 (Medical Services)

MOORE, Ronald J. 750.00
Case No. 75-218

NAKACHI, Richard L. 150.00
CaseNo. 75-69

NAKAI, Masuo 105.38
Case No. 75-245

NAKAMURA, Diane R. 1,246.00
Case No. 75-246

NEBREJA, Fernando N. 557.13
Case No. 76-105

NEFF, John R. 225.00
Case No. 75-222

NEWTON, Woodrow B. 841.73
Case No. 74-78

NICHOLSON, Dr. Maurice 64.48
Case No. 74-37 (Medical Services)

NILES, Dale 786.16
Case No. 75-182

OKAMURA, Charles M. - 448.50
Case No. 75-70

OKUMOTO, Dr. Pete 54.08
Case No. 75-227 (Medical Services)

PACARIEM, Rogelio A. 515.18
Case No. 75-97 -

PACHECO, Antone L. 7,500.00
Case No. 76-3 1

PAVAO, Edwin Jr. 400.00
Case No. 75-231

PAVAO, Vivian J. 378.00
Case No. 75-194

PEGG, Richard 1,170.00
Case No. 76-19

PEYTON, Dorothy Buck 720.00
Case No. 75-2 15

PHILLEY, Gary L. 375.00
Case No. 75-221

PIGAO, Bella C. 1,178.96
Case No. 72-17

PITTENGER, Richard E. 500.00
Case No. 75-18

PRIAN, Helen 1,000.00
Case No. 76-170
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PRINCE, Clarence E. 3,000.00
Case No. 76-40

PURDY, Leilani 0. 75.00
Case No. 75-192

QUEEN’S MEDICAL CENTER 85.50
Case No. 74-37 (Medical Services)

QUEEN’S MEDICAL CENTER 1,009.55
Case No. 75-202 (Medical Services)

QUEEN’S MEDICAL CENTER 155.60
Case No. 75-238 (Medical Services)

QUEEN’S MEDICAL CENTER 893.60
Case No. 76-59 (Medical Services)

QUEEN’S MEDICAL CENTER 132.10
Case No. 76-96 (Medical Services)

QUIBILAN, Juanito T. 86.63
Case No. 75-217

RADIOLOGY ASSOCIATES INC. 43.59
Case No. 74-30 (Medical Services)

RADIOLOGY ASSOCIATES INC. 8.84
Case No. 75-202 (Medical Services)

RAPOZA, W. Vivian 150.00
Case No. 76-32~

REMPEL, Ermalinda M. 725.87
Case No. 76-108

ROBERTSON, Donald W. 150.00
Case No. 74-37

ROBINOL, Christina 7,308.75
Case No. 76-171

ROBINSON, Gordon E. 350.00
Case No. 75-151

RODRIGUES, Shirley A. 750.00
Case No. 75-65

ROLLA, Ida Mae 1,007.50
Case No. 76-123

ROMERO, Marta P. 9,516.20
Case No. 76-4

RUBIN, Winona E. 600.00
Case No. 76-78

RUFFOLO, Fred Jr. 965.39
Case No. 75-186

SANCHEZ, Edward 300.00
Case No. 72-152

SANCHEZ, John P. 200.00
Case No. 76-96

SEIBEL, Mason E. 1,760.20
Case No. 76-135

SHELDON, George K. 1,449.88
Case No. 72-42

SHEPPARD, Kent 486.60
Case No. 76-35

SHEPPARD, Maile 800.00
Case No. 76-34

SHIMABUKURO, Herbert 140.00
Case No. 75-224 (Attorney for Eric Itokazu)

SHIRLEY, Evan 100.00
Case No. 75-81 (Attorney for Jesse Lewis)
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SHIRLEY, Evan 150.00
Case No. 75-111 (Attorney for Patrick Freitas)

SHIRLEY & JORDAN LAW FIRM 35.00
Case No. 75-81 (Medical Report) V

SHIROMA, Edna K. 924.08
Case No. 75-237

SHON, Evelyn C. 640.60
Case No. 72-70

SIDICK, Mary Bosetti 2,092.72
Case No. 76-193

SILVA, Janet Kong 1,949.00
Case No. 74-97

SMITH, Edwin 250.00
Case No. 75-117 (Attorney for Phyllis A. Spurner)

SODINI, Reynold E. 469.68
Case No. 75-141 V

SOLMSSEN, Hans 75.00
Case No. 76-6

SOUZA, Mary F. 63.00
Case No. 75-125

SPURRIER, Phyllis A. 2,000.00
Case No. 75-117

STETTLER, Patricia L. 3,921.40
Case No. 75-80

STRATON, Andrew C. 869.94
Case No. 73-62

STRAUB CLINIC & HOSPITAL 8,023.28
Case No. 74-157 (Medical Services)

STRAUB CLINIC & HOSPITAL 282.82
Case No. 75-221 (Medical Services)

STRAUB CLINIC & HOSPITAL 151.16
Case No. 75-222 (Medical Services)

SUEHIRO, Lester K. 147.50
Case No. 75-1

TABARANZA, Henry A. 1,929.57
Case No. 72-168

TADEO, Nonito A. 1,147.98
Case No. 75-126

TAYLOR, Laurence E. 50.00
Case No. 75-227

TERUYA,V Dr. Kazuo 676.00
Case No. 76-59 (Medical Services)

THE EMERGENCY GROUP 93.60
Case No. 75-168 (Medical Services)

THE EMERGENCY GROUP 46.80
V Case No. 75-202 (Medical Services)

THE EMERGENCY GROUP 154.44
Case No. 76-96 (Medical Services)

TORRES, Dr. Ignacio 89.04
Case No. 74-30 (Medical Services)

TRIEGER, Dona L. V 1,000.00
Case No. 75-86

TSUBAKI, Marjorie M. 297.13
Case No. 75-200

TUA’AU, Vaeluaga S. 75.00
Case No. 75-206
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TUPA, Joseph S. Sr.
Case No. 74-77

TURK & KUNIYUKI
Case No. 75-192 (Attorney for Leilani 0. Purdy)

UMALI, Makerita M.
Case No. 76-114

VENABLE, Jackson G.
Case No. 73-107

WALKER, Dr. Murray
Case No. 75-231 (Medical Services)

WALL, Herbert G.
Case No. 76-118

WATANABE, Dr. Carl
Case No. 75-200 (Medical Services)

WATSON, Philip A.
Case No. 75-202

WEIAND, Marilyn J.
Case No. 75-106

WESTLEY, Robert
Case No. 75-28

WILLIAMS, Harvey S.
Case No. 75-197

WILSON, Margaret B.
Case No. 75-152

WIZEK, Craig C.
Case No. 76-178

WUNG, Alexander Jr.
Case No. 76-7

YOSHIOKA, Terence T.
Case No. 76-121 (Attorney for Toshiwo Iwamoto)

YOUNG, Edwin L.
Case No. 75-190

YUDA, George S.
Case No. 76-97 (Attorney for Dorothy Lagasca)

YUEN, Gilbert J.W.
Case No. 75-51

ZORN, Mary A.
Case No. 75-172

ZOULIAS, Andrew
Case No. 76-116

MONTE, Henry D. 758.00
Case No. 76-23

SECTION 2. The sums appropriated in section 1 of this Act shall be
deposited into the criminal injuries compensation fund to be applied to making
payments as authorized by the criminal injuries compensation commission.

SECTION 3. All unexpended and unencumbered balances of the
appropriations made by this Act as of the close of business on June 30, 1978,
shall lapse into the general fund of the State.

SECTION 4. This Act shall take effect upon its approval.
(Approved June 16, 1977.)
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100.00

284.49

344.00

565.28

479




